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Mr. Reinhard Roe}~lig
SCHUI.FR AND ASSOCIATES
320 West Northland Avenue
Appleton, Wisconsin 54911

PERMANEN'I FI I.E NO. 16302

FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR GREEN
SUBDIUISION

SW 1/4 S 36 T19N R16E
Ci.ty of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hr. Roehlig:

We have examined FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIUISION and do not object to this
final plat. Gn Hay 19, we received a c»py of the piat from the Department of
Transportation, Division of Highways and Tra»sportat ion Services certifying that they
do not object to this plat. Today, we were notified by Winnebago County Planning 6
Zoning Committee that they also do not object. Therefore, the original drawing has
been'certified as complying with the requirements of: s. 236.15, s. 236.16, s, 236,20
and s. 236.21 (1) 6 (2), Wis. Stats.; Hy 33, Wis. Admin. Code; and, the Winnebago
County Planning and Zoni,ng Committee.

The following changes or correction must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification. Underlining indicates corrected or added information t}iat .nust be
shown. Any variances with these conditions will require written»otification to and
verification by this office prior to plat approval.

s, 236. 15 (1) 1 1/4" diameter x 30'ong iron rods ("0") must be shown along t}le
west 1'.ne of the plat at the westerly angle points of lot 5 and
lot 6 B!ock 2 and the northwest corner of lot 17 Block 2,

s. 236,20 (2) (b) '.n the I.ege»d, the weight of the 1 1/4" diameter iron rods must be
changed to ~~.17 lbs. per lineal foot,

s, 236.20 (") (c) Per your ~etter dated Hay 5, 1989, the dimensions along the east
a»d west lines of '..ots 2 t 5 Block 4 will be changed to 83.00'.

At the north end of Windsor Park Dt ive (Sunmerset Way), the center.
of the temporary turn arou»d must be referenced, by bearing and
di.stance, to an adjacent block corner.

s. 236.20 (3) (b) The N00'38'30 "W bearing must also be. shown along the tie from the
southwest corner of t}ie plat to t}ie south l.ine of Section 36,

'ihe southwest corner and southwest quarter corner of Section 36
must be describ«d as "Berntsen Honuinent",

s, 236.20 (3) (d) Abutting the east end of Chateau Terrace, "'Cemporary Turn Arou}ld"
must be underscored in das}>ed li»es and also labelec} "~B Ot}}er
Instrument".

West of the plat, abutting property boundari.es must be s}iown i»
dashed lines,

s, 236.20 (4) (a) Per your letter dated Hay 5, 1989 "Windsor Park Drive" will be
renamed nSeinvnerset~Wa
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Rei.nhard Roehlig

FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION
July 14, 1989

s. 236.21 (2) (a) In the Owne! 's Certificate:
-in line 2, "...tobe surveyed, napped and dedicated as..." must
be changed to "...to be surveyed, divided, mapped and dedica "ed

-the "Department of Transportation, Division of Ilighways and
Transportation Services" must be added to the list of review
authorities.

It is a condition of this certification that a copy of the corrected plat be furni.shed
this office. This copy must be made directly fron! the corrected muslin-barked drawing
and should be mailed rolled, if possible.

8, 236.21 (1) A revision date, "Revised this day of , 19 ." must be
placed near the land surveyor's seal and signature on the revised
sheets of the plat.

After all conditions of the certifications of no ob]ection have been met, the plat may
be submitted to the lo al governing 'dies for approval. Local, government u»f.ts,
during their review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms with areawide water quality management regulations.

~ complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
fits the desi,gn to the topography;
displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or is servt.ceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the plat involving details checked by this Departme»t, the Department
of Transportation, Division of llighways and Transpor ation Services, or the Wi»nebago
County Planning 6 Zoning Commi ttee will require submi:sion of thc plat to the
Department for recertification before the plat is eligible for. reco!.di»g. Such
changes can be found by comparing the original drawing with the copy of thi.s plat we
furnish the let ter recipi.ents li.sted.

Sincerely,
C

Cd&~u-l
+t~9'eanne

A. Storm, Supervt.sor
Plat Review Unit

JAS: skg

Enr l Original, Transparency, Harked Pr l.nt, Closure Comps.

cc.y Clerk, City of Oshkosh
'4innebago County Planning 6 Zoni»g Committee

Tho!l!as Rusch and Richard Gabert, Ow»ers
Department of Transportation
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL DRAWING RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 5/1/89; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 5/31/89.
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July 13, 1989

DA'f CP
c/o Jeanne A, Storm
801 WE Badger Rd.
P,O, Box 8911
Madison, hI 537')8

Re: Windsor Green Si~odivision — First Addition
City of Oshkosh

Dear Jeanne:

'lbe Winnebago County Planning Department has reviewed the aboved
named final plat. The department certifies this plat as
nonobjectionable provided the attached recommendation is followed.

If you have any questions, please call. Thank you.

Sincer ly,

Jerry L, So»,pie
County Principal Planner

cc: Dave Schmidt, Reinhard Roehlig
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Nay 1, 1989

Hr. David Schmidt
Winnebago County Planning &

Zoning Cammi.ttee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, 'Jisconsin 54901

PERMAMENT FII.E NO. 16302

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO 'WINDSOR GREEN SUBDIVISION
Sbl I/~> S 36 Tl'H R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

MAY R

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Ve have received the above-named plat. Your county planning agency has the authority
to object to thi.s plat under. the provisions n; s, 236.12 (2} (b}, Mls, Stars.
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt oi this submittal.

If the pl.at is object.ed to, we must be notified by letter !the original drawing
will be returned to the surveyor for revisions).

If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
your certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236,12 (6), Vis.
Stats.),

It is important that thi.s matter. be expedited to avoid delays in processing the pla:
and to comply with the time limi.ts set by statute, By the date shown below this
office must either object '.o or certify the plat as n>nobjectionable for all the
objecting agencies involved, nr, the subdivider can demand immediate certification of
no objection,

Sincerely,

Q.t .

anne A. Storm, Supervisor I 7~~~
at Review Unit

JAS'.mas

Enc; Pr bats (~i)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION TI!ME LIMIT EXPIRES: 5/31./89



Winnebago County
VLANNJNG AND ZONJNC DEPARTMENT

David E, Schmidt, Director
Jerry t, Oougte, Principal Planner o Robert E, Braun, Zoning Adn)inistrator

March 23, 1989

Rein Raehlig
Schuler & Associates, Inc.
2530 W. 20th Avenue
Oshkosh, WI 54901

Re: First Addition to Windsor Creen Subdivision
(Preliminary Plat,) — City of Oshka=h

Dear Rein:

The Winnebago Cuunty Planning and Zoning Departmhnt has reviewed
the aboved named plat. The Department certifies this plat as
nonobjectionable, however, before final plat app "oval the county
needs to review the campleted drainage plan. In addition, the
fallowing "Restriction for Public Benefit" must be added on the
face of the final plat:
RFSTRICTlON FOR PUBt IC, BFNFFIT, — HINNLBAGQ COUNTY1

Pursuant to section 1B.SS of the Winnebago County Land Division
Ordinance, upon f inal grading, the developer and/or owner shal l
comply with the surface water dre inage plan as approved by the
Winnebago County Land and Water Conservation and Planning and
Zor~ing Depar tments.

If you have any questions please call ar write. Thank you

Sincerely,

~ pl~ Pg
Jerry L. Bougie
Prinr ipal Planner

50NAp tF~TIOHABI E

I~~0 8 ~ONI

„/cc'J3 DS Jeanne S tore - Dept. of AT& CP

enclosure

Courthouse ~ P. O. Box 2808 ~ Oshkosh, Wl 54903.2808 t 414/235-2500
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Apr'il 18, 1989

Ms, Donna Serwas
Clerk, City of Oshkosh
P. O. Box 1130
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54902

<vc s 0 ~.')p>
PFRHANENT FILE NO. 1'>302

Subject: FIRST ADDITION TO WINDSOR
GREEN SUBDIUISION (revised)

SW 1/4 S 36 T19N R16E
City of Oshkosh, Winnebago County

Dear Hs. Serwaa:

The Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer. Protection certifies this
preliminary plat as nonobjectionable. The Department of Transportation, Division of
iiighways and Transportation Services will review the plat if it, is an "abutting plat"
as defined by s. iiy 33."3 (3), Wis. Admin. Code, On the final plat, the Winnebago
County Planning 6 Zoning Committee will also be an objecting agency.

Local government units, during thei.r reviev of the plat, vill re olve, when
applicable, that the plat:

complies with local master plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
conforms with areawide water quality management plans, if sewered;
complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with ~>»rm water runoff;
fits the design to the topography;
displays well designed lot and street layout;
includes service or. is serviceable by necessary uti.li.ties.

COMM>ENTS FROM PRELIMlNARY PLAT REUIEW:

s. 236. 16 (1) The lots have the minimum width and area required by this section.

s. 236.16 (2) The streets meet the mi.nimum vidth required hy this section.

If there are any questions concerning this ;eviev or. preparation and submittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

L
Jeanne A. S torm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

cc: Winnebago County planning 6
Zoning Commi.ttee

Rusch 6> Gabert, Owners
Reinhard Roehlig, Surveyor
Department of Transpo cation

Enc; Print

PRINTS RECEIVED FROM CITY CLERK ON 4/3/89; REUIEWFD BY DATCP ON 4/18/89.
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